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Model 450 Main Board (PC777C)

FigureF-1
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GSE Part Number

450 Series Programmable Weigh Indicators (PWI)

Description

420777-28460 PC777C

04-10-104B

04-10-150A

04-10-472A

04-30-106B

04-30-338B

04-30-477C

04-60-106A

04-60-224A

04-60-225A

04-60-336A

04-60-476A

04-70-103A

04-80-100A

04-90-1005

04-90-126A

04-90-495A

06-10-391A

06-20-10R0

06-20-2000

06-20-2001

06-20-2002

06-20-2491

06-20-6041
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0.1UF 50V 20%

15PF,200V
4.7nF,100
10UF 50V
3300MFD,35V
470UF25V
10UF 20V
0.22UF,35V
2.2UF,25V
33UF 10V
47UF 35V

EMI FLT

10UH 1A CH

BUZZER

12.288MHZ, CRY STAL
4.9152MHZ,CRY ST
390 OHM 1/2 W-5%

10 OHM M.F 1%

200 OHM MT-FILM1%
2.00K, M.F.,1%

20K, M.F., 1%,

2.49K OHM MTFLM1%

6.04 K OHM M.F 1%

Quantity

14

Symbol

C1, C2,C7,C8, C9, C13,
C14, C15, C16, C17, C18,
C38, C39, C40,

C10, C11,

C30, C31, C32, C33,

C3, C4, C5, C6,

C20,

C22, C23, C24,

C36, C37,

C19,

C12, C28, C29, C34, C35,
C25, C26, C27,

C21,

FL1, FL2, FL3, FL4, FL5,
FL6,

L1,L2 L3,

All,

Y1,

Y2,

R8,

R9, R11, R12,

R2,

R6,

R1, R10, R15,

R5,

R7,
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GSE Part Number Description Quantity Symbol
06-60-28459 A,RESISTOR PACK 1 RP2,
06-60-5200 4610X-101-203,9X 20K 1 RP1,
07-20-4000 BR.RECTIFIER 6A50V 1 D5,
07-40-3000 1N3064 2 D1, D6,
07-40-5822 1IN5822, 40V 3A SHTKY 3 D8, D9, D10,
07-50-2124 1N4749,24V 10% 10.5MA 1W 1 D7,
07-50-3233 1.5KE39CA,GSI,33V 1 D4,
08-20-2500 2N4400,TO-92 40V 600MA 1 Q1,
09-12-002B MC74HCO2N,QUAD 2-INPUT 1 u7,
09-30-0232A 232 DRIVER,DUAL XMT/RCV 1 ul,
09-30-2404 E2, EEPROM 1 U6,
09-30-34064 M C34064P-005V.SENSOR 1 U5,
09-30-6303Y HD63C03Y P,MICRO,3MHZ 1 u2,
09-30-6910 M S6265-10PC,SRAM,8K X8 1 us,
10-20-1046 LTC1046CN8,+5V TO-5VCONV 1 u1o0,
10-20-1171 LT1171CT,2.5A SW. REG. 1 U8,
10-40-5520 20 BIT A/D CONVERTER 1 U9,
16-10-0510 TP12-H8-A-B-E,SPDT,PSH BTN 1 SW1,
20-40-2010 HL8676,60UH FLYBK XMFR 1 T1,
26-20-1960J 747844-3A 9SKT PCB-LK "D" 1 J3,
26-20-2200J 747840-3,A PC MOUNT LK 1 J2,
26-20-3265 640388-2,AMP,2-PIN HDR .1561 J7,
26-30-1900 ICE-083-S-TT,08DIPSKT 1 use,
26-30-2100 ICE-163-S-55 RN,16DIP SCKT 1 USL,
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450 Series Programmable Weigh Indicators (PWI)

GSE Part Number Description

26-30-2260 ICE-243-S-TT N.3W SKT
26-30-2350 ICE-286-S-TT,28DIP SCKT
26-30-2470 ICE-326-S-TT, SKT 32-PIN
26-30-5064 117-93-764-41-005 64DP
26-50-2047 256-407, 7-TERM SCRWLS
27-60-0100 TP104-01-02,RED TP
40-20-28913 PC777C-B,M450 MAIN BOARD
450450-0X XXX 450 firmware

09-30-27512 64K X8 EPROM (Raw)

F-4 - GSE Scale Systems

Quantity

1

=

Symbol

usg,
us3,
Us4,
usz,
J1,

TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4, TP5,

u4,
U4
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450 Series Programmable Weigh Indicators (PWI)

GSE Part Number Description Quantity Symbol

420792-29733 PC792 ,.D,M 450 MAINBOARD

04-10-104B SR215E104,AV X,.1UF 50V 20% 11 C1, C2, C9, C13, C14, C15,
C16, C17, C18, C38, C41,

04-10-150A C315C150K2G5CA,15PF,200v 2 C10, C11,

04-10-472A C322C472K1G5CA 4.7nF,100 4 C30, C31, C32, C33,

04-30-106B UV X1H100M, 10UF 50V 4 C3, C4, C5, C6,

04-30-338B 3300MFD,35V, RADIAL LEAD 1 C20,

04-30-477C ECEA1EF471,470UF25V 3 C22, C23, C24,

04-60-106A TAP106K020GSB, 10UF 20V 2 C36, C37,

04-60-224A 199D224X9035AA2,0.22UF,35V 1 C19,

04-60-225A 199D225X9025AA2, 2.2UF,25V 5 C12, C28, C29, C34, C35,

04-60-336A 199D336X9010DA2, 33UF 10V 3 C25, C26, C27,

04-60-476A 199D476X9035FE4,47UF 35V 1 C21,

04-70-271A DSS310-55Y5S271M 100, ER 9 FL3, FL4, FL5, FL6, FL7,
FL8, FL9, FL10, FL11,

04-80-100A HL-8121/27,10UH 1A CH 3 L1,L2 L3,

04-90-1005 CB-16BP-06B, BUZZER 1 All,

04-90-126A MP-1-12.288MHZ,CRY STAL 1 Y1,

04-90-495A 49S049,4.9152MHZ,CRY ST 1 Y2,

06-10-391A 390 OHM 1/2 W-CARBON-5% 1 R8,

06-20-10R0 10 OHM M.F 1% RN55 3 R9,R11,R12,

06-20-2000 200 OHM M-FILM 1% RN55C 1 R2,

06-20-2001 2.00K, M.F.,1%, RN55C, 1 R6,

06-20-2002 20K, M.F., 1%, RN55C, 5 R1, R3, R4, R10, R15,

06-20-2491 2.49 K OHM M-F 1% RN55C 1 R5,

06-20-6041 6.04 K OHM M.F 1% RN55C 1 R7,

06-60-28459 A,RESISTOR PACK,REF 1 RP2,
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GSE Part Number Description Quantity Symbol
06-60-5200 4610X-101-203,RN 9X 20K 1 RP1,
07-20-4000 BR.RECTIFIER 6A50V 1 D5,
07-40-3000 1N3064 4 D1, D2, D3, D6,
07-40-5822 1N5822,40V 3A SHOTTKY 3 D8, D9, D10,
07-50-2124 1N4749,24V 10% 10.5MA 1W 1 D7,
07-50-3209 1.5KE7.5C,GSl, 6V 4 D11, D12, D13, D14,
07-50-3233 1.5KE39CA,GSI,33V 1 D4,
08-10-3000 2N7000, N-CH. MOSFET 2 Q2, Q3,
08-20-2500 2N4400,TO-92 40V 600MA 1 Q1,
09-12-002B MC74HCO2N,QUAD 2-INPUT 1 U7,
09-30-0232A 232 DRIVER, DUAL XMT/RCV 1 ul,
09-30-2404 E2, EEPROM 1 U6,
09-30-34064 MC34064P-005,UND.V.SENSOR 1 U5,
09-30-6303Y HD63C03Y P,MICRO,3MHZ 1 u2,
09-30-6910 M S6265-10PC,SRAM,8K X8 1 us,
10-20-1046 LTC1046CN8,+5V TO -5VCONV 1 u10,
10-20-1171 LT1171CTLTC,25A SW.REG. 1 us,
10-40-5520 20 BIT A/D CONVERTER 1 U9,
13-10-4200S R473002T1,2A-5B,SUBMI 1 F1,
20-40-2010 HL8676,60UH FLYBK XMFR 1 T1,
26-20-1632 PLA3021,LINEFILT 1 LF1,
26-20-3800 881545-4,PIN SHORTING JCK 3

26-20-6010A 3 PINHDR.1INCH CENT 3 El, E2, E3,
26-20-6403 609-0627, 2x3 HEADER, POL. 1 J5,
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450 Series Programmable Weigh Indicators (PWI)

GSE Part Number Description Quantity Symbol
26-20-6404 2510-6002UB,10P HEADER.1X.1 1 J4,
26-30-1900 ICE-083-S-TT,08DIPSKT 1 USs,
26-30-2100 ICE-163-S-55 RN,16DIP SCKT 1 usy,
26-30-2260 ICE-243-S-TT N.3W SKT 1 USso,
26-30-2350 ICE-286-S-TT,28DIP SCKT 1 US3,
26-30-2470 ICE-326-S-TT, SKT 32-PIN 1 Us4,
26-30-5064 117-93-764-41-005, 64DP us2,
26-50-2042 256-402, 2-TERM SCRWLS 1 J8,
26-50-2047 256-407, 7-TERM SCRWLS 1 J1,
26-50-2102 234-502,2 POSSPRINGTRM 1 Ji1,
26-50-2109 234-509, 9 TERM SCRWLS 1 J6,
27-60-0100 TP104-01-02,RED TP 5 TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4, TP5,
29-20-152505 53-CBS-1.5X2.5X.5, CAN 1

31-80-0366 6070B-MT,TO-220 HTSINK 1 HS1,
38-20-1605 4-40, NUT SEM ZINC P 1

38-20-2100 4-40 X 1/4, BIND, SLTD, SP 1

40-20-29726 PC792B-B,M450 RFI BOARD 1

450450-01X XX FIRMWARE, M450, VX, RX 1 U4,
09-30-27020 EPROM,256X8 (raw) U4,
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450 Series Programmable Weigh Indicators (PWI)

GSE Part Number Description Quantity Symbol

420800-30555 PC800 -D,M 450 MNBRD

04-10-104B SR215E104MAT,0.1UF 50V 20% 13 C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C6, C9,
C13, C14, C15, C16, C38,
C65,

04-10-150A C315C150K2G5CA,15PF,200v 2 C10, C11,

04-10-472A C322C472K1G5CA 4.7nF,100 4 C30, C31, C32, C33,

04-30-105B ECEA1HGEO10,1UF,50V 1 C54,

04-30-107D LPX101M400A3P3,100UF400V 1 C47,

04-30-108F ECA1VFQ102L,1000UF35V 4 C50, C60, C61, C64,

04-30-227C ECA1VFQ221,220UF35V 1 C51,

04-30-396A ECA1VFQ390,39UF,35V 1 C55,

04-50-102A ECQB1102JF,1000PF100V 1 C53,

04-50-103B ECQE4103KF,0.01UF400V 1 C48,

04-50-104E ECQE1104KF,0.1UF,100V 1 C58,

04-50-104F ECQU2A104MV,0.1UF 250V 2 C42, C43,

04-50-391A ECQB1391JF,390PF100V 1 C59,

04-50-472A ECQU2A472MV ,4700PF,250V 3 C44, C45, C46,

04-50-473B ECQE1473KF,0.047UF100V 2 C56, C57,

04-60-106A TAP106K 020GSB,10UF 20V 2 C36, C37,

04-60-225A 199D225X9025AA2,2.2UF,25V 5 C12, C28, C29, C34, C35,

04-70-271A DSS310-55Y55271M 100, 9 FL3, FL4, FL5,

FL6, FL7, FL8, FL9, FL10,

FL11,

04-80-100B 262LY F-0080K,10uH,2A 1 L4,

04-90-1005 CB-16BP-06B, BUZZER 1 All,

04-90-126A MP-1-12.288MHZ,CRY STAL 1 Y1,

04-90-495A FOX49S049,4.9152MHZ,CRYST 1 Y2,

F-10 - GSE Scale Systems
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GSE Part Number

Description Quantity

06-09-100A

06-09-303A

06-09-330A

06-09-331A

06-10-105A

06-11-2003

06-11-R68A

06-12-473A

06-20-10R0

06-20-1212

06-20-2000

06-20-2002

06-20-4321

06-20-7321

06-21-4990

06-60-28459

06-60-5200

06-90-1190

07-20-0110

07-20-1100

07-20-4050

07-40-3000

07-40-3035

07-40-3040

07-40-5822

07-50-3200

10 OHM,CARB FILM 5% 1/4W 1
30K,CARBON FILM 551/4wW 1
33 OHM,CARB-FILM 5% 1/4W 1
330 OHM CARB- FILM 5%, 1/4W

1 MEG 1/2W-CARB-COMP. -5% 1
CMF652003JT1,200K ,500V,MF 1
RS-1M-0R68-5%,0.68 OHM WW 1
RSS2473J,2W,M0O,35K,2%,350V 1
100HM M.F1% RN55C& T.R 3
121 K OHM M.F.,0.1% RN55C 1
200 OHM MET-FILM 1% RN55C 1
20K, M.F., 1%, RN55C, T& R 5
4.32K METAL FILM 1% RN55C 1
7.32K METAL FILM 1% RN55C 1
499 OHM ,MF,1%,CCF60 1
ALRESISTOR PACK,REF.DIV. 1

4610X-101-203,RN 9X20K 1

CL-190,2.4A NTC THRMS 1
MUR110,1A,100V 2
MUR1100E,1A,1000V 1

WO08G,GI,BR,RECTI,1.5A,800V 1

1N3064 5
BAV21,0.25A,200V 2
1N4148,150MA,100V 1
IN5822,40V 3A SHOTTKY 1
ICTE-5 SUP. 5V 1

1

Appendix F Model 450 Series Main Boards Parts Listing

Symbol

R32,
R30,
R26,
R31,
R17,
R18,
R33,
R22,
R9, R11, R12,
R27,

R2,

R1, R3, R4, R10, R15,

R28,
R25,
RP2,
RP1,
R16,
D19, D23,
D17,

D15,

D1, D2, D3, D24, D26,

D20, D22,
D21,
D18,

D25,
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450 Series Programmable Weigh Indicators (PWI)

GSE Part Number Description Quantity Symbol
07-50-3203 P6K E300A,GSI,300V 1 D16,
07-50-3209 15KE7.5C,GSl, 6V TRANS 4 D11, D12, D13, D14,
08-10-3000 2N7000,N-CH. MOSFET 2 Q2, Q3,
08-10-5100 BUZ80A ,N-FET,800V,3A 1 Q4,
08-20-2500 2N4400,TO-92 40V 600MA 1 Q1,
09-12-000B MM74HCQO0, 4-2 IN NAND 1 ui4,
09-12-002B MC74HCO2N,QUAD 2-INPUT 1 U7,
09-30-0202 RS232 DRIVER, 2TX&RX 1 ul,
09-30-2404 E2, EEPROM 1 U6,
09-30-34064 MC34064P-005,UND.V-SENSOR 1 U5,
09-30-6303Y HD63C03Y P,MICRO,3MHZ 1 u2,
09-30-6910 M S6265-10PC,SRAM,8K X8 1 us,
10-20-1046 LTC1046CN8,+5V TO -5VCONV 1 u10,
10-20-1105 LT1105CN8,1-5A,OFFLINESW 1 U13,
10-40-5520 20 BIT A/D CONVERTER 1 U9,
13-10-7050 19372K,-0.5A,FUSE, 250V 1

13-20-7000B 19571,FUSE HLDR,250V 1

13-20-7000C 19575,CAP,FUSEHOLDER 1

20-40-31441 A,M1349P1A ,OFFLINE SW 1 T1,
26-20-1682 ELF-18D290B,L. FILT, .82MH 1 LF1,
26-20-3800 881545-4,PIN SHORTING JCK 3

26-20-6010A 3 PINHDR.1INCH CENT 3 El, E2, E3,
26-20-6403 609-0627,2X3, HEADER, POL. 1 J5,
26-20-6404 2510-6002UB,10P HEADER.1X.1 1 J4,
26-30-1900 ICE-083-S-TT,08DIPSKT 1 Use,

F-12 - GSE Scale Systems
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GSE Part Number Description Quantity Symbol
26-30-2200 ICE-183-S-TT RN, 18DIP SCKT 1 USL,
26-30-2260 ICE-243-S-TT N.3W SKT 1 Uso,
26-30-2350 ICE-286-S-TT, RN, 28DIP SCKT 1 Us3,
26-30-2470 ICE-326-S-TT, RN, SKT 32-PIN 1 us4,
26-30-5064 117-93-764-41-005 64DP 1 us2,
26-50-2042 256-402, 2-TERM SCRWLS 1 J7,
26-50-2047 256-407, 7-TERM SCRWLS 1 J1,
26-50-2102 234-502, 2POSSPRINGTRM 1 Ji1,
26-50-2109 234-509, 9 TERM SCRWLS 1 J6,
27-60-0100 TP104-01-02,RED TP 1 TP1,
28-10-31458 A FUSE WARNING LABEL 1

29-20-152505 53-CBS-1.5X2.5X.5, CAN 1

31-80-0364 6221PB,HEATSINK,TO-220 1 HS1,
31-80-0367 7721-10PPS,SHLOR WASH 1

31-80-2011 4170,INSUL. TO-220S 1

38-20-1605 4-40, NUT SEM ZINC P 1

38-20-2150 4-40 X 3/8, BIND, SLTD, SP 1

40-20-30553 PC800A-B,450 MAIN BD,V3-AC 1

09-30-27020 EPROM,256X 8 (raw) 1

28-10-31288 A,LABEL ,EPROM,M450,2M-BIT 1
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450 Series Programmable Weigh Indicators (PWI)

GSE Part Number Description Quantity Symbol
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450 Series Programmable Weigh Indicators (PWI)

GSE Part Number Description Quantity Symbol

420834-32290 M450/M 455 MAIN BOARD

04-10-104B SR215E104MAT,0.1UF 50V 20% 13 C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, Co, C9,
C13, C14, C15, C16, C38,
C65,

04-10-150A C315C150K2G5CA,15PF,200V 2 C10, C11,

04-10-472A C322C472K1G5CA 4.7nF,100 4 C30, C31, C32, C33,

04-30-105B ECEA1HGEO10,1UF,50V 1 C54,

04-30-107D LPX101M400A3P3,100UF400V 1 C47,

04-30-108F ECA1VFQ102L,1000UF35V 4 C50, C60, C61, C64,

04-30-227C ECA1VFQ221,220UF35V 1 C51,

04-30-396A ECA1VFQ390,39UF,35V 1 C55,

04-50-102A ECQB1102JF,1000PF100V 1 C53,

04-50-103B ECQE4103KF,0.01UF400V 1 C48,

04-50-104E ECQE1104KF,0.1UF,100V 1 C58,

04-50-104F ECQU2A104MV,0.1UF 250V 2 C42, C43,

04-50-391A ECQB1391JF,390PF100V 1 CH9,

04-50-472A ECQU2A472MV ,4700PF,250V 3 C44, C45, C46,

04-50-473B ECQE1473KF,0.047UF100V 2 C56, C57,

04-60-106A TAP106K 020GSB,10UF 20V 2 C36, C37,

04-60-225A 199D225X9025AA2,2.2UF,25V 5 C12, C28, C29, C34, C35,

04-70-271A DSS310-55Y5S271M 100,ER 9 FL3, FL4, FL5, FL6, FL7,
FL8, FL9, FL10, FL11,

04-80-100B 262LY F-0080K,10uH,2A 1 L4,

04-90-1005 CB-16BP-06B, BUZZER 1 All,

04-90-126A MP-1-12.288MHZ,CRY STAL 1 Y1,

04-90-495A FOX495049,4.9152MHZ,CRY ST 1 Y2,

06-09-100A 10 OHM,CARB-FILM 5% 1/4W 1 R32,
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Technical Reference Manual Appendix F Model 450 Series Main Boards Parts Listing

GSE Part Number Description Quantity Symbol
06-09-303A 30K,CARBON FILM 55 1/4W 1 R30,
06-09-330A 33 OHM,CARB-FILM 5% 1/4W 1 R26,
06-09-331A 330 OHM CARB-FILM 5%, 1/4W 1 R31,
06-10-105A 1 MEG 1/2W-CARB-COMP. -5% 1 R17,
06-11-2003 CMF652003JT1,200K ,500V,MF 1 R18,
06-11-R68A RS-1M-0R68-5%,0.68 OHM WW 1 R33,
06-12-473A RSS2473J,2W,M0,35K,2%,350V 1 R22,
06-20-10R0 100HM M.F1%RN55C& T.R 3 R9, R11, R12,
06-20-1212 12.1 K OHM M.F. 1% RN55C 1 R27,
06-20-2000 200 OHM M.F. 1% RN55C 1 R2,
06-20-2002 20K, M.F., 1%, RN55C, T & R 5 R1, R3, R4, R10, R15,
06-20-4321 4.32K METAL FILM 1% RN55C 1

06-20-7321 7.32K METAL FILM 1% RN55C 1 R28,
06-21-4990 499 OHM ,M.F.,1%,CCF60 1 R25,
06-60-28459 A,RESISTOR PACK,REF. DIV. 1 RP2,
06-60-5200 4610X-101-203,RN 9X 20K 1 RP1,
06-90-1190 CL-190,2.4A NTC THRMS 1 R16,
07-20-0110 MUR110,1A,100V 2 D19, D23,
07-20-1100 MUR1100E,1A,1000V 1 D17,
07-20-4050 WO08G,BR,RECTIFIER,1.5A,800V 1 D15,
07-40-3000 1N3064 5 D1, D2, D3, D24, D26,
07-40-3035 BAV21,0.25A,200V 2 D20, D22,
07-40-3040 IN4148,150MA,100V 1 D21,
07-40-5822 1IN5822,40V 3A SHOTTKY 1 D18,
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GSE Part Number

450 Series Programmable Weigh Indicators (PWI)

Description Quantity

07-50-3200

07-50-3203

07-50-3209

08-10-3000

08-10-5100

08-20-2500

09-12-000B

09-12-002B

09-30-0202

09-30-2404

09-30-34064

09-30-6303Y

09-30-6910

10-20-1046

10-20-1105

10-40-5520

13-10-7050

13-20-7000B

13-20-7000C

20-40-31441

26-20-1682

26-20-3800

26-20-6010A

26-20-6403

26-20-6404
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ICTE-5 SUP5V 1
P6KE300A,GSI,300V TRAN20RB 1
1.5KE7.5C,GSl, 6V TRANSZORB 4
2N7000,N-CH. MOSFET 2
BUZ80A,N-FET,800V,3A 1
2N4400,TO-92 40V 600MA 1
MM74HCO0, 4-2 IN NAND 1
MC74HCO2N,QUAD 2-INPUT 1
MAX202ECPE,RS232,2TX&RX 1
E2, EEPROM 1
MC34064P-005,UND.V.SENSOR 1
HD63C03Y P,MICRO,3MHZ 1
M S6265-10PC,SRAM ,8K X8 1
LTC1046CN8,+5V TO-5VCONV 1

LT1105CN8,1-5A,0OFFLINESW 1

20BIT A/D CONVERTER 1
19372K,-0.5A ,FUSE, 250V 1
19571,FUSE HLDR,250V

19575,CAP,FUSEHOLDER 1

A,M1349P1A OFFLINE SW 1
ELF-18D290B,LINE-FILT, .82MH

881545-4,PIN SHORTING JCK 4
3PINHDR.1INCH CENT 4
609-0627,2X3, HEADER, POL. 1

2510-6002UB,10P HEADER.1X.1

Symbol
D25,
D16,
D11, D12, D13, D14,
Q2, Q3,
Q4,

Q1
u14,
u7,

u1,

uUs,

us,

U2,

us,
u1o0,
u13,

U9,

T1,

LF1,

El, E2, E3, E6,
J5,

J4, 38,



Technical Reference Manual Appendix F Model 450 Series Main Boards Parts Listing

GSE Part Number Description Quantity Symbol
26-30-1900 ICE-083-S-TT,.NUG,08DIPSKT 1 usse,
26-30-2200 ICE-183-S-TT RN, 18DIP SCKT 1 USL,
26-30-2260 ICE-243-S-TT N.3W SKT 1 Uso,
26-30-2350 ICE-286-S-TT, RN, 28DIP SCKT 1 Us3,
26-30-2470 ICE-326-S-TT, RN, SKT 32-PIN 1 us4,
26-30-5064 117-93-764-41-005 64DP 1 uSs2,
26-50-2042 256-402, 2-TERM SCRWLS 1 J7,
26-50-2047 256-407, 7-TERM SCRWLS 1 J1,
26-50-2102 234-502,2 POSSPRINGTRM 1 J11,
26-50-2109 234-509,9 TERM SCRWLS 1 J6,
27-60-0100 TP104-01-02,RED TP 1 TP1,
28-10-31458 A FUSE WARNING LABEL 1

29-20-152505 1.5X2.5X.5,LEADER,CAN 1

31-80-0364 6221PB,HEATSINK,TO-220 1 HS1,
31-80-0367 7721-10PPS,SHLOR WASH 1

31-80-2011 4170,INSUL. TO-220S 1

38-20-1605 4-40, NUT SEM ZINC P 1

38-20-2150 4-40 X 3/8, BIND, SLTD, SP 1

40-20-30553 PC800A-B,450 MAIN BD,V3-AC 1

09-30-27020 EPROM,256X8 1

28-10-31288 A,LABEL ,EPROM,M450 1
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450 Series Programmable Weigh Indicators (PWI)

GSE Part Number Description Quantity Symbol
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